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THE INDIANAPOLIS FOUNDATION MARCH 2015 GRANTEES:

LEGACY FUND

spiring philanthropy

‘ Organization Purpose/Project Award
Aftercare for Indiana through Youth development program support $40,000
Mentoring
Best Buddies Program support for special needs children $10,000
Center for Victim and Human Rights, Expanded Crime Victims' Rights Program $15,000
Corp.

Colorado Nonprofit Development Chalkbeat: news covering Indiana $25,000

Center education

Community Alliance of the Far Far Eastside Quality of Life Plan $75,000

Eastside (CAFE)

Dance Kaleidoscope Capacity building $30,000

Domestic Violence Network General operating support $50,000

Earth Charter Indiana, Inc. Support the Youth Power Indiana Mini $10,000
Camp series

Exodus Refugee/Immigration, Inc. Extended services to refugees $30,000

Family Promise of Greater General operating support $18,000

Indianapolis

Fletcher Place Community Center General operating support $20,000

Friends of Garfield Park, Inc. Garfield Alive: community engagement $30,000
program

Gennesaret Free Clinic Expanding access to healthcare services $30,000

Greater Indianapolis Progress Three-year restructuring plan $35,000

Committee

Heartland Truly Moving Pictures General operating support $20,000

Horizon House Comprehensive Services for the Homeless $50,000

Indiana Ballet Conservatory General operating support $13,000

Indiana Connected by 25 Healthy Connections Learning Laboratory $30,000

Indiana Landmarks Thomas Taggart Memorial Restoration $15,000

Feasibility
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Indianapolis Congregation Action
Network

Indianapolis Neighborhood Housing
Partnership

Indianapolis School of Ballet
IndyHub Foundation
Jameson, Inc.

La Plaza, Inc.

Mitch Daniels Leadership
Foundation

Progress House, Inc.
Seeds of Hope, Inc.
TeenWorks

The Cabaret

VSA Indiana, Inc.

Coalition for Homelessness
Intervention & Prevention

Connect2Help

Marion County Commission on
Youth

Eiteljorg Museum

Shepherd Community Center
Leadership Indianapolis
Indianapolis Parks Foundation
United Way of Central Indiana
TOTAL AWARDED:

Opportunity for All Program

INHP Online Education Platform

Support outreach and educational initiatives
IndyHub leadership programming

Youth Leadership program

General operating support

Endowment building support

Technology and security improvements
Operating support

Teen Works 360

The Next Phase

Community art classes at VSA Indiana

Annual Intermediary Support

Annual Intermediary Support

Annual Intermediary Support

Shade structure

Health and nutrition center
General operating support
General operating support

Annual campaign

Hi#

$50,000

$40,000

$10,000
$30,000
$15,000
$30,000
$75,000

$15,000
$25,000
$40,000
$20,000
$40,000
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000

$50,000
$50,000
$75,000
$50,000
$450,000

$1,761,000



