

THE INDIANAPOLIS FOUNDATION MARCH 2015 GRANTEES:

Organization	Purpose/Project	Award
Aftercare for Indiana through Mentoring	Youth development program support	\$40,000
Best Buddies	Program support for special needs children	\$10,000
Center for Victim and Human Rights, Corp.	Expanded Crime Victims' Rights Program	\$15,000
Colorado Nonprofit Development Center	Chalkbeat: news covering Indiana education	\$25,000
Community Alliance of the Far Eastside (CAFE)	Far Eastside Quality of Life Plan	\$75,000
Dance Kaleidoscope	Capacity building	\$30,000
Domestic Violence Network	General operating support	\$50,000
Earth Charter Indiana, Inc.	Support the Youth Power Indiana Mini Camp series	\$10,000
Exodus Refugee/Immigration, Inc.	Extended services to refugees	\$30,000
Family Promise of Greater Indianapolis	General operating support	\$18,000
Fletcher Place Community Center	General operating support	\$20,000
Friends of Garfield Park, Inc.	Garfield Alive: community engagement program	\$30,000
Gennesaret Free Clinic	Expanding access to healthcare services	\$30,000
Greater Indianapolis Progress Committee	Three-year restructuring plan	\$35,000
Heartland Truly Moving Pictures	General operating support	\$20,000
Horizon House	Comprehensive Services for the Homeless	\$50,000
Indiana Ballet Conservatory	General operating support	\$13,000
Indiana Connected by 25	Healthy Connections Learning Laboratory	\$30,000
Indiana Landmarks	Thomas Taggart Memorial Restoration Feasibility	\$15,000

Indianapolis Congregation Action Network	Opportunity for All Program	\$50,000
Indianapolis Neighborhood Housing Partnership	INHP Online Education Platform	\$40,000
Indianapolis School of Ballet	Support outreach and educational initiatives	\$10,000
IndyHub Foundation	IndyHub leadership programming	\$30,000
Jameson, Inc.	Youth Leadership program	\$15,000
La Plaza, Inc.	General operating support	\$30,000
Mitch Daniels Leadership Foundation	Endowment building support	\$75,000
Progress House, Inc.	Technology and security improvements	\$15,000
Seeds of Hope, Inc.	Operating support	\$25,000
TeenWorks	Teen Works 360	\$40,000
The Cabaret	The Next Phase	\$20,000
VSA Indiana, Inc.	Community art classes at VSA Indiana	\$40,000
Coalition for Homelessness Intervention & Prevention	Annual Intermediary Support	\$50,000
Connect2Help	Annual Intermediary Support	\$50,000
Marion County Commission on Youth	Annual Intermediary Support	\$50,000
Eiteljorg Museum	Shade structure	\$50,000
Shepherd Community Center	Health and nutrition center	\$50,000
Leadership Indianapolis	General operating support	\$75,000
Indianapolis Parks Foundation	General operating support	\$50,000
United Way of Central Indiana	Annual campaign	\$450,000
TOTAL AWARDED:		\$1,761,000

###